4.6.1.1.3 Exposure to Interest Rate Risk in the Banking Book

The banking book of AXA Bank Belgium including its branches mainly consists of retail loans and investments on the asset side, retail

savings and deposits and non-retail long term funding including covered bonds and EMTNs on the liability side.

The largest share of retail loans are Belgian mortgage loans, of which 81% have a fixed interest rate and 19% have a floating interest

rate. The interests of the variable rate mortgages are linked to the evolution of the OLO rates. The Belgian law imposes a cap on the

VAT BE0404.476.83566 66

Internal

variable interest rates of these loans. The following table lists the values for 2 internal indicators: the Bank SI (‘Solvency Indicator’) and

the Bank NII (‘Net Interest Income’). The absolute Bank SI gives the impact of a parallel 1% rise in market interest rates on the economic

value of the banking book. The relative Bank SI expresses this impact as a percentage of the regulatory capital.

The Bank NII gives the impact of a parallel 10 basis points upward and downward shift in market interest rates on the interest result of

the banking book.

Interest Rate Risk Indicators (k EUR) 31/12/2021 31/12/2022

Bank SI (absolute) 5,632 48,659

Bank SI (relative) 0.5% 4.2%

Bank NII (+ 10 bps) 1,791 1,173

Bank NII (- 10 bps) -9,626 -4,589

4.6.2 Market Risk Trading Book

The market risk in AXA Bank Belgium’s trading book is the risk of loss arising from adverse movements in interest rates, market prices or

exchange rate fluctuations of the trading book.

4.6.2.1 Market Risk Management

4.6.2.1.1 Risk Policy, Limits Framework and Reporting

AXA Bank Belgium maintains a very conservative approach to market risk of its trading book. Market risk exposures are the object of a

continuous follow-up. These exposures are compared to an overall economic capital limit covering all of AXA Bank Belgium’s market risks.